

## **TENDER NOTICE:**

## <u>T 8/3/69-2024 (MN327-2024)</u>

## <u>Request for Proposals from Independent Power Producers to provide Renewable Energy</u> to Bergrivier Municipality

**TENDERERS** are hereby invited from competent and experienced Independent Power Producers to provide Renewable Energy to Bergrivier Municipality, as set out in the spesifications.

Bids, in sealed envelopes, clearly marked "TENDER NO. T 8/3/69-2024: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FROM INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS TO PROVIDE RENEWABLE ENERGY TO BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY, must be placed in the tender box at the Municipal Offices, 13 Kerk Street, Piketberg no later than 12:00 on Friday, 28 March 2025, when the bids will be opened in public. Bids addressed to any municipal official in his/her personal capacity will not be considered and will immediately be disqualified. It is the bidder's responsibility to make sure that bids are being placed in the tender box by courier companies. The Municipality will not be held accountable for any bids not being placed in the tender box by courier companies.

Tender documents can be obtained from Revedy Hendricks, Bergrivier Municipality, 13 Kerk Street in Piketberg, during normal office hours from Monday to Friday, at a cost of **R500.00 per set (Vat Inclusive)**. **The amount must be deposited into the account of Bergrivier Municipality at Nedbank, Piketberg, Current Account No.: 116 976 1380, Branch 198765**. The reference number when doing payment is **T 8.3.69-2024 -** Company Name. Proof of payment is necessary when collecting tender documents. **Documents will be available from Monday, 27 January 2025 at 08h00**.

All technical enquiries can be addressed to Mr. Theo Potgieter at tel. no. (083) 628 9683 or e-mail: theo@lyners.co.za.

Tenders must be valid and binding for one hundred and twenty (120) days after closing date.

## <u>A compulsory clarification meeting will be held on Monday, 10 February 2025 at 11h00 at Bergrivier</u> <u>Municipal Offices, 13 Kerk Street in Piketberg.</u>

MUNICIPAL OFFICES 13 KERK STREET PIKETBERG 7320 ADV. HANLIE LINDE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

MN327-2024

24 January 2025